‘w' 627 WEST MAIN ST. REQUEST FOR
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-2921

502 568-6200 FAX 502;5_68-6&34 CHANGE
MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. A, N ¢ j‘\\\ ORDER

\‘n\

\?equest No. 33
i '225% !

_ X-No. 41

PECK FLANNERY GRE
WARREN ARCHITECT

112 N. Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Ring Road

N ’4\'\ s Elementary School
SNEANE ‘.«f"
NS PROJECT N« 07-04

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the scope of work:

Provide plumbing and vent for a washer and dryer connection on a T&M basis per PFGW's
February 19, 2008 letter.

Plumbing $1,877.00
15% OH&P $282.00
TOTAL ADDITIONAL AMOUNT THIS REQUEST: $2,159.00

A Time Extension of Days Is Included In This Request.

W e with this word sl autherization.of

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of The Architect

SIGNED: DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - ARCHITECT MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
2. COPY - OWNER/ARCHITECT FILE

3. COPY - X FILE BY _‘Qm p Q_ﬂ/
Richard A. Clauson, Vice President 4/10/2008




' %

Change Order
Date Priced April 1, 2008
Scarborough Job # 0720
Job Name: Ring Road Elementary School
SMC Change Order Request # 005
Desgcription T&M to install washer box and dryer vent
Extension to Contract Schedule 1day
Material Cost Man Hours Labor Cost
item Description Sub Quantity] Unit Total TTotai Unit Total
Labor to install washer box and lines $ - 16]$4633]% 74128
supervision and layout $ - $ - 2]$463319% 92.66
sheet metal vent 9 651.00 $ - . 1$4633}% -
coring sub $ 250.00 $ - $4633 |8 -
misc materials (see quote) $ - 118 1342218 13422 $46331 8% -
$ - $ - 0/]$46331% -
$ N $ - 0]$463313% -
$ - $ - 0]$46.33}9% -
$ - b - 0]$463313 -
$ - $ - 0]$4633] 9% -
] - s - 0]$4633183 -
$ - $ - 0] $46331 % -
$ - $ - 0]$46331]% -
$ - $ - 0]$4633|$% -
$ - $ - 0]$46331]9% -
$ - § - 0]$4633[ % -
$ - $ - 0} $ 4633 ] ¢ -
| $ - $ - 0]$ 46.33 {9 -
Subtotals 3 901.00 $ 13422 18 $ 83394
Subcontractors $ 901.00
Material Cost $ 13422
6% Sales Tax $ 8.05
Material Subtotal S 142.27
Labor Cost $ 83394
Labor Subtotal 3§ 63394
Overhead & Profit $ 90.10 $ 14.23 $ 83.39
Sub,Mat and lL.abor Subtotal $ 1,877.21
Total Markup 10% ‘ .

Subtotal

Total Cost For Change



v

. 787 48 PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE 8

02/19/08 TUE 07:40 FAX 12708857978

S =

SUPPLEMENTAL DWGQG.

NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ~ RING ROAD
HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

RING ROAD ELIZABETHTOWN, KENTUCKY

Ty




PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN $
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Larry Gream Architect

April 22, 2008

Rick Clauson

Morel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: Heartland Elementary School
Elizabethtown, Kentucky
BG # 06-280
PFGW Project # 0615

Dear Rick :

Please consider this letter as approval of your proposal 32R1 (dated April 17, 2008) in
the amount of $3,484.00. Please proceed with this change.

I will include this change in the next change order. Give me a call if you have questions
regarding this transmittal.

112 North Main Street a Elizabethtown. Kentucky 42701
270 765.2147 p w 270.765.2148 f s www pifgwarchitects.com



¥
04/21/08 MON 07:48 FAX 12708857978 +++ PFGW E doo1

CONSULTING ENGINEERS S. s
Mechanical - E]ec T g i L",«i X
| ' ' .'-'.- z .":'-,-.'.»W'ﬁ“!f
Engineeting, Inc. P

FACSIMILE MESSAGE R
TO: PFGW DATE: 4/21/2008
ATTN: Larry Gream JOB NO:
NO. OF
FROM: Th W,
oM omas Waldron SHEETS: 2

SUBJECT; Ring Road Elem. Change Order 32R1

COPY TO:

MESSAGE: I recommend approval of this change order.




w 627 WEST MAIN ST REQUEST FOR
‘ ' LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-2921 CH AN G E

502 568-6200 FAX 502-568-6234

MoreL ConsTRUCTION CO., INC, = ORDER
P 32R1
PECK FLANNERY GREAM  //
WARREN ARCHITECT | 40R1
112 N. Main Street 1 { '-
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 PROJECT Ring Road
\ Elementary School

A\ %JECT N¢ 07-04
\_:_f':_.,_r ._,a‘\!r:;_’. 2

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the scope of work:

Reroute piping through Gymnasium per PFGW's March 31, 2008 letter. The conduits shown on
this quote is for communications wiring, which is not a part of this contract. Therefore, those
conduits are not included in this quote.

Masonry $835.00
Fire Protection $1,410.00
Mechanical $785.00
$3,030.00
15% OH&P $454.00
TOTAL ADDITIONAL AMOUNT THIS REQUEST: $3,484.00

NOTE: THIS WORK IS ON HOLD AND MUST BE ADDRESSED IMMEDIATELY TO AVOID
DELAYS TO THE PROJECT.

This Requestis Valid For 10 Days.
A-TFime-Extension-of Days—ts—l-neluded—ln—'Fhrs—Request—

AW e with this wor ol authorization of
B Wel toted thiswer sal autherization of

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or your formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - ARCHITECT MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC.
2. COPY - OWNER/ARCHITECT FILE

3. COPY - X FILE BY .

Richard A. Clauson, Vice President 4/17/2008



| ﬁ 'R1ck Clauson

_copv

PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC
- Larry Gream, Architect

March 31,2008 -

Morel Construction Company
. 627 West Main Street - _
' mesvl_lle Kentucky _40292 :

RE Heartland Elementary School
Ehzabethtown, Kentucky
. -BG#H06-280°
3 PFGW Pl‘O_]CCt# 0615

' Dear R1ck,

_ Attachied are Six- (6) field coordmauon dramngs (WBW Engmeerfng drawmgs FCI 0. thru

s C FCL. 5) for the piping and condult routmg f0r the meehamcal and electnca.l trades that are to be ’
locatedabovetheGymceﬂmg : _ S ACTES RN -

: Please note that a new masom'y chase wﬂl be reqmred in the ¢orner of the Gym to conceal the
¥ plpmg as it exits down from aboveé the Gym: ceiling 10, the. lower adjacent corridor cellmg '
- gpace: -This masonry is:to-match the adjoining Ground—Face block with. matchmg colored
-block striping. ‘It-is our understandmg that enough Ground-Face bloekwﬂl be left ovet on ﬂlls
prOJect to eonstruct thxs chase - _ : . ,

Please subrmt a Change-Order Request for any mcreases in oost that may bea result of the
: .above noted. changes

If you haye any questlons concerning these coordmatlon drawings or reqmre any additional
1nformat10n, please contact me at your convenience.

| Pr01ect Administration

112 North Main Street » Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
'270.765.2147 p = 270.765.2148 f m www.pfgwarchitects:com



Bailey's Masonry, Inc.

240 West Dixie Avenue, Suite 200
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

Phone (270) 765-0969
Fax (270) 765-0976

baileysmasonry@bbtel.com

Bill To

Morel Construction Co., Inc.
1627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Date

4/8/2008

Project Location and Contact

Ring Road Elementary School
Ring Road, Elizabethtown, KY
Rick Clauson

502-568-6200 Phone
502-568-6234 Fax

Quantity Description Rate Amount
1|Material to construct ground-face block piping chase in 430.47 430.47
corner of gymnasium. Masonry will match existing.
Approx. 45 block @ $8.58 per block, block mortar and
sand.
1|Labor required @ $9 per block. 405.00 405.00
Credits $0.00
Additions $835.47
Please call with any questions.
yd Total $835.47




COPY

DatelPriced April 17, 2008

Scarborough Job # _ 0720

“jobiNzme: | © "1 Ring Road Elementary School

SMC Change Order Request # 006 rev1

Description. Install angle to support HD pipping in gym ceiling

Extension to Contract Schedule 2wk

U ﬁt\’!
¥ S

AR I

G ’;%‘%'%%fé’ e ha: %ﬂf}‘@z S
%f&&%@?
RORKS

A

n-l

Total Cost For Change



PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN
ARCHITECTS, LLC

Larry Gream Architect

March 31,2008

Rick Clauson

Morel Construction Company
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

RE: Heartland Elementary School
Elizabethtown, Kentucky
BG#06-280
PFGW Project # 0615

Dear Rick,

Attached are six (6) field coordination drawings (WBW Engineering drawings FC1.0 thru
FC1.5) for the piping and conduit routing for the mechanical and electrical trades that are to be
located above the Gym ceiling.

Please note that a new masonry chase will be required in the corner of the Gym to conceal the
piping as it exits down from above the Gym ceiling to the lower adjacent corridor ceiling
space. This masonry is to match the adjoining Ground-Face block with matching colored
block striping. It is our understanding that enough Ground-Face block will be left over on this
project to construct this chase.

Please submit a Change-Order Request for any increases in cost that may be a result of the
above noted changes.

If you have any questions concerning these coordination drawings or require an§ additional
information, please contact me at your convenience.

Project Administration

112 North Main Street = Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
2707652147 p = 270 765.2148 f = www.pfgwarchitects.com



